

## NATIONAL COMMODITY & DERIVATIVES EXCHANGE LIMITED

Circular to all members of the Exchange

Circular No. : NCDEX/MEMBERSHIP-027/2023

Date : June 02, 2023

Subject : Reminder-Linking of PAN with Aadhaar

This is with reference to the Exchange circular no. NCDEX/MEMBERSHIP-032/2021 dated September 01, 2021, NCDEX/MEMBERSHIP-037/2021 dated October 01, 2021, NCDEX/MEMBERSHIP-009/2022 dated March 10, 2022, NCDEX/MEMBERSHIP-013/2022 dated March 30, 2022, NCDEX/MEMBERSHIP-008/2023 dated February 06, 2023 and NCDEX/MEMBERSHIP-017/2023 dated March 29, 2023 with regard to Linking of PAN with Aadhaar and Extension of time limit for Linking of PAN with Aadhaar.

In this context, Government of India vide press release dated March 28, 2023, has extended the timeline for linking of PAN and Aadhar upto June 30, 2023. The extract of the same is as given below:

'In order to provide some more time to the taxpayers, the date for linking PAN and Aadhaar has been extended to 30th June, 2023, whereby persons can intimate their Aadhaar to the prescribed authority for Aadhaar-PAN linking without facing repercussions'.

In view of the above, all members are once again advised to ensure that their existing and new clients are complying with the requirement of linking the PAN with Aadhaar by June 30, 2023 failing which they shall not be allowed to trade on the Exchange platform.

All the members are required to request Exchange to seek the updated status of the seeding for the UCC. The request can be raised through 'Update PAN Aadhaar details' tab on NCFE portal as per circular no. NCDEX/MEMBERSHIP-006/2022 dated February 28, 2022 on 'UCC details of clients – Linking of PAN with Aadhaar'. The updated status shall be available upon the completion of verification process.

All the members are advised to take note of the same and ensure compliance.

For and on behalf of

## National Commodity & Derivatives Exchange Limited

Bhavna Kariwala Assistant Vice President Membership

For further information / clarifications, please contact

- 1. Customer Service Group on toll free number: 1800 26 62339
- 2. Customer Service Group by e-mail to : askus@ncdex.com